

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17835/2025

Jyotiraditya Singh S/o Kamlendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Maharshi
Mr. Devanshu Saini
Mr. Prashant Dubey
Mr. Shubham Saini

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

19/01/2026

1. The present writ petition has been filed by the petitioner assailing the order dated 07.11.2024 passed by respondent No.2 & 3, and order dated 16.09.2025 passed by respondent No.4, whereby the application and appeal filed by the petitioner for getting the new Arms License as a Sportsman were dismissed respectively.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is a competitive shooter registered with the National Rifle Association of India (NRAI) since 30.09.2018 and has participated in various shooting competitions the including 66th National Shooting Championship Competitions (Shotgun Events) held in New Delhi from 21.10.2023 to 30.11.2023 and secured 39th position in the said event. He further submits that the application of the petitioner for issuance of arms license was illegally and erroneously rejected without considering the Section 14 of the

Arms Act, 1959 read with the Arms Rules, 2016. He further submits the respondent-authority has not considered the case of the petitioner in the right perspective and arbitrarily rejected the same.

Heard.

In that view of the matter, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within two weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

DEEPA-27