

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17835/2025

Jyotiraditya Singh son of Kamlendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi Mr. Devanshu Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Munendra Singh Fauzdar for Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy. G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

01/04/2026

In the instant matter, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner is a renowned sportsman, having represented his District and State in various shooting competitions recognized by the National Rifle Association of India (NRAI) and affiliated sporting bodies. Learned counsel has relied upon a judgment encapsulated by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 24.09.2024 in **Yagyajeet Singh Chauhan Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.** passed in **S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1237/2024**. It is submitted that under the *akin* facts and circumstances, the impugned order was set aside and directions were passed for issuance of license to the petitioner therein.

Mr. Munendra Singh Fauzdar appearing on behalf of Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy. G.C., seeks time to file reply.

Time, as prayed, is granted.



The Officer in-Charge is directed to remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing, along with all the relevant records.

List the matter on 16.04.2026 in the supplementary cause list at 11:00 A.M. after showing the name of Mr. Somita Chaturvedi, Dy. G.C. as counsel for the respondents-State.

In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J