

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17835/2025

Jyotiraditya Singh Son Of Kamendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy. G.C. Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhati

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

16/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is a sportsperson, who has been participating in the shooting events and is a registered shooter at the National Rifle Association of India (NRAI). It is submitted that the petitioner applied for the arms license vide application dated 05.01.2024. and that the said application came to be rejected by the respondents after an inordinate delay of approximately 10 months without providing any cogent and logical reasoning and that the same is in violative of Rule 13 of the Arms Rules, 2016. Learned counsel submits that an opportunity be provided to the petitioner to adjudicate the matter at hand before the respondents and an appropriate order should be passed in accordance with law.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent-State has marked presence before the Court and has no objection to the contention put forth by learned counsel for the petitioner *qua* adjudication of the grievance of the petitioner.

3. Heard.

4. This Court directs respondent-authority/department to consider the grievance of the petitioner, and decide the same within a period of 10 days from the date of passing of this order, strictly in accordance with law.

5. It is further directed that due opportunity of hearing shall be granted to the petitioner and the petitioner is directed to mark his presence before the respondent-authority/department on 24.04.2026 at 11.00 AM.

6. List the matter on 28.04.2026 for compliance.

(SAMEER JAIN),J