

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17835/2025

Jyotiraditya Singh Son Of Kamendra Singh, Aged About 21 Years, Resident Of B-8, New Colony, Marwa House, Opposite Singh Dwar, Police Station Jalupura, Jaipur

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary, Department Of Home, Government Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Commissioner Of Police, Jaipur
3. Additional Commissioner Of Police, Licensing And Legal, Jaipur.
4. Appellate Officer And Additional Chief Secretary, Home, Secretariat Jaipur

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy. G. C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

28/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that present petition has become infructuous as Arm License has already been granted in favour of the petitioner.

None has marked presence on behalf of the petitioner to refute the said contentions.

Accordingly, present petition is dismissed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J